

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Peter Richard Controller XMA Corporation prichard@xmacorp.com 603-242-2518

## XMA'S SARAH ORANS-SPIZZIRRO GRADUATES FROM LEADERSHIP GREATER MANCHESTER PROGRAM

**(Manchester, NH | June 27, 2024)** – XMA Corporation is thrilled to announce the graduation of Sarah Orans-Spizzirro, People & Culture Manager, from the prestigious <u>Leadership Greater Manchester</u> program. This highly selective program cultivates the region's most promising leaders, equipping them with the knowledge and connections to drive positive change in the Greater Manchester community.

The Leadership Greater Manchester program offers a comprehensive exploration of the region's unique challenges and opportunities. Throughout the program, participants engage with industry leaders and gain firsthand experience navigating complex regional issues.

As the People & Culture Manager, Sarah plays a pivotal role in fostering a positive and productive work environment at XMA. Her dedication to employee development and well-being has been instrumental in building a strong and engaged team.

"We are incredibly proud of Sarah's dedication to personal and professional development," says XMA Controller, Peter Richard. "Her participation in the Leadership Greater Manchester program exemplifies her commitment to making a significant impact within XMA and the Greater Manchester community."

We are confident that the skills and connections cultivated through the Leadership Greater Manchester program will further empower Sarah to excel as a leader at XMA and contribute meaningfully to the Greater Manchester community.

A heartfelt congratulations to you, Sarah, on this tremendous achievement!

## **About XMA Corporation**

XMA Corporation, an Amphenol company, is the world leader in interconnect technologies for passive RF solutions. With a commitment to quality and a progressive focus on cryogenic, high frequency, and space qualified products, XMA is signaling the future of innovative manufacturing in the United States. For more information on XMA Corporation, visit <a href="https://xmacorp.com/">https://xmacorp.com/</a>.

###



Sarah Orans-Spizzirro, XMA's People & Culture Manager